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Asia Europe Trade Co
Rue de Rotterdam 25

4000 Liège

Belgium

 +32 42535989

 +32 42900543

 info@asiaeuropetrade.biz

 http://www.asiaeuropetrade.biz

Kompass ID : BE0022809

Registration number 1 :
0889629164

Registration number 2 :
2162934704

VAT number :
BE0889629164

NACE 2008 code : 4690, 4613, 4614, 4615, 4616, 4617, 4618, 4619, 4639, 4649, 5210, 7022, 7320, 4636, 4637, 4643, 4781, 4782, 4789,
4799 - Non-specialised wholesale trade, Agents involved in the sale of timber and building materials, Agents involved in the sale of
machinery, industrial equipment, ships and aircraft, Agents involved in the sale of furniture, household goods, hardware and
ironmongery, Agents involved in the sale of textiles, clothing, fur, footwear and leather goods, Agents involved in the sale of food,
beverages and tobacco, Agents specialised in the sale of other particular products, Agents involved in the sale of a variety of goods,
Non-specialised wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Wholesale of other household goods, Warehousing and storage, Business
and other management consultancy activities, Market research and public opinion polling, Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and sugar
confectionery, Wholesale of coffee, tea, cocoa and spices, Wholesale of electrical household appliances, Retail sale via stalls and
markets of food, beverages and tobacco products, Retail sale via stalls and markets of textiles, clothing and footwear, Retail sale via
stalls and markets of other goods, Other retail sale not in stores, stalls or markets

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46900, 46130, 46140, 46150, 46160, 46170, 46180, 46190, 46392, 46499, 52100, 70220, 73200, 46360, 46370,
46431, 46494, 47810, 47820, 47890, 47990 - Non-specialised wholesale trade, Agents involved in the sale of timber and building
materials, Agents involved in the sale of machinery, industrial equipment, ships and aircraft, Agents involved in the sale of furniture,
household goods, hardware and ironmongery, Agents involved in the sale of textiles, clothing, fur, footwear and leather goods, Agents
involved in the sale of food, beverages and tobacco, Agents specialised in the sale of other particular products, Agents involved in the
sale of a variety of goods, Wholesale not specialized of not-frozen food products, drinks and tobacco, Wholesale of other consumer
goods n.e.c., Warehousing and storage, Business and other management consultancy activities, Market research and public opinion
polling, Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and sugar confectionery, Wholesale of coffee, tea, cocoa and spices, Wholesale of electrical
household appliances and audio video goods, Wholesale of non electric domestic articles, Retail sale via stalls and markets of food,
beverages and tobacco products, Retail sale via stalls and markets of textiles, clothing and footwear, Retail sale via stalls and markets of
other goods, Other retail sale not in stores, stalls or markets

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4690, 4610, 4630, 4649, 5210, 7020, 7320, 4781, 4782, 4789, 4799 - Non-specialized wholesale trade, Wholesale
on a fee or contract basis, Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Wholesale of other household goods, Warehousing and storage,
Management consultancy activities, Market research and public opinion polling, Retail sale via stalls and markets of food, beverages
and tobacco products, Retail sale via stalls and markets of textiles, clothing and footwear, Retail sale via stalls and markets of other
goods, Other retail sale not in stores, stalls or markets

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 2007
Share capital : 62000 EUR
Gross turnover range (2019) : 2 to 5 million EUR

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 0-9
Exact company size : 4
Employee range (at the address) : 0-9
Spoken languages : French
Import regions : Worldwide, Central Asia, Asia-Pacific
Export regions : Worldwide, Asia-Pacific, Central Asia, Middle East,
Africa

Executive Information

M. Benoit Lismonde (+32 42535989) : MD/Chief Operating Officer (CEO)

M. Frederic Ciura : Manager

Mme Shenny CHEN (+32 42535989) : Deputy MD/Chief Operating Officer (General Manger)

Activities

Import et export en général.Importation/Exportation en-vers l'Europe, la Chine, le Taïwan et les Etats-Unis.

Main activities
81100 Importers and exporters (Distributor)

03090 Delicatessen meats (Distributor)
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03160 Milks (Distributor)

Secondary activities
03170 Cream (Distributor)

03200 Cheese (Distributor)

03230 Yogurt (Distributor)

03270 Fruit, dried (Distributor)

03280 Fruit, canned, bottled and otherwise packaged (Distributor)

03290 Vegetables, processed (Distributor)

03300 Vegetables, dried (Distributor)

03340 Soup and extracts (Distributor)

03350 Food, dehydrated and freeze-dried (Distributor)

03360 Desserts, non-dairy (Distributor)

03490 Fruit and vegetables, deep frozen (Distributor)

03500 Meals, ready prepared, deep frozen (Distributor)

03510 Desserts and bakery products, deep frozen (Distributor)

03530 Flour and meal, cereal (Distributor)

03540 Flour, non-cereal (Distributor)

03550 Rice, processed (Distributor)

03560 Malt (Distributor)

03570 Pasta (Distributor)

03590 Pastries and cakes (Distributor)

03600 Bread (Distributor)

03610 Biscuits and crackers (Distributor)

03620 Savoury snacks (Distributor)

03630 Breakfast cereals (Distributor)

03640 Flakes, cereal and non-cereal (Distributor)

03650 Sugar (Distributor)

03660 Honey products (Distributor)

03670 Sugar confectionery (Distributor)

03680 Fruit, candied (Distributor)

03690 Cocoa and chocolate products (Distributor)

03710 Diet products (Distributor)

03720 Health products (Distributor)

03730 Sport food products (Distributor)

03740 Baby foods (Distributor)

03770 Tea (Distributor)

03780 Herbal and fruit teas (Distributor)

03790 Coffee and coffee substitutes (Distributor)

03810 Spices and herbs, processed (Distributor)

03820 Vinegar and vinaigrette sauces (Distributor)

03830 Condiments and sauces (Distributor)

03840 Seeds, roasted (Distributor)

03850 Palm fruit products (Distributor)

03860 Nuts, processed (Distributor)

03870 Coconut products, edible (Distributor)

03880 Oils, edible (Distributor)

03890 Fats, edible (Distributor)
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03920 Yeast for food and beverages (Distributor)

03980 Flour, for animals (Distributor)

04100 Alcoholic spirits (Distributor)

04110 Liqueurs (Distributor)

04120 Whisky and bourbon (Distributor)

04150 Aperitifs and cocktails, alcoholic (Distributor)

04190 Wine, grape (Distributor)

04260 Wine, sparkling (Distributor)

04270 Fortified and sweet wines (Distributor)

04280 Wine, fortified (Distributor)

04290 Wine, non-grape (Distributor)

04300 Beers (Distributor)

04380 Cider (Distributor)

04390 Fresh juices, chilled (Distributor)

04400 Fruit juices (Distributor)

04410 Vegetable juices (Distributor)

04450 Cordials (squash) (Distributor)

04480 Lemonade, carbonated and soft drinks, non-alcoholic (Distributor)

04490 Milk drinks (Distributor)

04500 Waters (Distributor)

04550 Ice (Distributor)

05140 Fruit and berries, organically farmed (Distributor)

05170 Vegetables, organically farmed (Distributor)

05190 Meat and fish, chilled, organic (Distributor)

05210 Dairy products, organic (Distributor)

05230 Fruit and vegetables, deep frozen, organic (Distributor)

05260 Meat and fish, deep frozen, organic (Distributor)

05280 Desserts and bakery products, deep frozen, organic (Distributor)

05400 Fruit and vegetables, organic, processed and preserved (Distributor)

05600 Flour, organic (Distributor)

05660 Pasta and cereals, processed, organic (Distributor)

05680 Sugar, organic (Distributor)

05700 Honey products, organic (Distributor)

05720 Biscuits, pastries and bakery products, organic (Distributor)

05740 Confectionery and chocolate, organic (Distributor)

05760 Oil, vinegar and vinaigrette, organic (Distributor)

05780 Herbs, spices, condiments and sauces, organic (Distributor)

05800 Tea, coffee, herbal and fruit teas, organic (Distributor)

05830 Drinks, non-alcoholic, organic (Distributor)

05850 Drinks, alcoholic, organic (Distributor)

05870 Yarns and fabrics, organic (Distributor)

05890 Household linen, clothing and footwear, organic fabrics (Distributor)

05930 Soap, cleaning products and detergents, organic (Distributor)

05940 Essential and natural oils, organic (Distributor)

05950 Personal care products and cosmetics, organic (Distributor)

11400 Fancy goods, leather (Distributor)
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11410 Travel goods, handbags and similar articles, leather (Distributor)

11500 Saddlery, belts and straps, leather (Distributor)

11550 Leather goods for industrial use (Distributor)

13040 Clothes for women (Distributor)

13050 Underwear and nightwear for women (Distributor)

13060 Clothes for men (Distributor)

13070 Underwear and nightwear for men (Distributor)

13090 Clothes for children (Distributor)

13110 Underwear and nightwear for children (Distributor)

13130 Clothes for babies (Distributor)

13140 Underwear and nightwear for babies (Distributor)

13150 Stockings and tights (Distributor)

13160 Socks (Distributor)

13190 Swimwear and beachwear (Distributor)

13200 Sportswear, by sport type (Distributor)

13210 Sportswear and leisurewear (Distributor)

13250 Clothing, weatherproof and waterproof, by fabric and use (Distributor)

13260 Clothes and articles, weatherproof and waterproof (Distributor)

13270 Leather clothing (Distributor)

13280 Fur clothing and products (Distributor)

13290 Knitwear (Distributor)

13300 Handkerchiefs (Distributor)

13350 Neckties, cravats, scarves and shawls (Distributor)

13360 Gloves (Distributor)

13370 Headgear (Distributor)

13380 Headgear, NES (Distributor)

13390 Umbrellas (Distributor)

13410 Walking sticks (Distributor)

13420 Elastomeric textile products (Distributor)

13430 Feather and feather filled accessories (Distributor)

13450 Fashion accessories NES (Distributor)

13500 Workwear and uniforms, by occupation (Distributor)

13510 Workwear and workwear accessories (Distributor)

13530 Protective and safety work clothing, by fabric (Distributor)

13540 Protective and safety work clothing, by use (Distributor)

13550 Protective and safety work clothing, by occupation (Distributor)

13560 Accessories for protective clothing (Distributor)

13600 Footwear, standard (Distributor)

13630 Footwear, sports (Distributor)

13640 Footwear, professional and safety use (Distributor)

13650 Footwear, wooden (Distributor)

13680 Footwear components and accessories (Distributor)

8110006 Importers-exporters, food and beverages (Distributor)

8110017 Importers-exporters, electrical and electronic products (Distributor)

8110030 Importers-exporters, textiles (Distributor)

8110032 Importers-exporters, clothing and footwear (Distributor)

81220 Traders, textile fibres (Distributor)
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CONFITURE L'ARDENNAISE

81250 Wholesale trade (Distributor)

Financial Information

2017 2018 2019

Net income (EUR) 156122 -1666 54137

Route de Marche 2

4190 Ferrières

Belgium

 +32 42289159

 +32 43691269

 contact@confiturelardennaise.com

 http://www.confiturelardennaise.co
m

Kompass ID : BE0034931

Registration number 1 :
0441163423

Registration number 2 :
2049066107

VAT number :
BE0441163423

NACE 2008 code : 1039, 1031, 1103, 4638, 4711 - Other processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables, Processing and preserving of
potatoes, Manufacture of cider and other fruit wines, Wholesale of other food, including fish, crustaceans and molluscs, Retail sale in
non-specialised stores with food, beverages or tobacco predominating

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 10392, 46382, 46389, 47111 - Processing and preserving of fruit excl. Deep freezing, Wholesale of
potato-based products, Other specialized wholesale of food n.e.c., Non-specialized retail sale of quick frozen products

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 1030, 1102, 4630, 4711 - Processing and preserving of fruit and vegetables, Manufacture of wines, Wholesale of
food, beverages and tobacco, Retail sale in non-specialized stores with food, beverages or tobacco predominating

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1990
Share capital : 100000 EUR
Gross Turnover (2018) : 5691191 EUR
Gross turnover range (2018) : 5 to 10 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : L'ARDENNAISE, PUR NATURE, VALLEE DE
L'OURTHE

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 10-19
Exact company size : 16
Employee range (at the address) : 10-19
Exact company size (at the address) : 17
Spoken languages : French
Import regions : Worldwide
Export regions : Worldwide

Executive Information

Mr. Bernard Verhamme : MD/Chief Operating Officer (Directeur Général)

Mr. Claudy Counerotte : Production Director/Manager (Directeur de la Production)

Ms. Chantal Collette : Admin/Finance Director/Manager (Responsable Administratif)

Ms. Nele Van Gerwen : Commercial Director/Manager

Mr. Julio Castro : Quality Control Director/Manager

Activities

Fabrication et vente de confitures et compotes

Main activities
03260 Fruit, processed (Producer - Distributor)

03660 Honey products (Producer - Distributor)

05400 Fruit and vegetables, organic, processed and preserved (Producer - Distributor)

0540010 Jam, organic (Producer - Distributor)

Secondary activities
0326014 Fruit, stewed, compote (Producer - Distributor)
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De Hobbit nv

0326015 Jam (Producer - Distributor)

0326016 Lemon curd (Producer - Distributor)

0326018 Marmalade (Producer - Distributor)

0366017 Jam, sweetened with honey (Producer - Distributor)

Financial Information

2015 2016 2017 2018
Gross turnover (EUR) 6130934 5811990 5961242 5691191

Net income (EUR) 61186 304029 35221 541

Nijverheidslaan 7

9990 Maldegem

Belgium

 +32 50717020

 +32 50717212

 info@hobbit.be

 http://www.hobbit.be

Kompass ID : BE0199550

Registration number 1 :
0429499568

Registration number 2 :
2036328720

VAT number :
BE0429499568

NACE 2008 code : 1089, 1086, 4638, 4639 - Manufacture of other food products n.e.c., Manufacture of homogenised food preparations
and dietetic food, Wholesale of other food, including fish, crustaceans and molluscs, Non-specialised wholesale of food, beverages and
tobacco

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 10890, 10860, 46392 - Manufacture of other food products n.e.c., Manufacture: homogenised food
preparations and dietetic food, Wholesale not specialized of not-frozen food products, drinks and tobacco

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 1079, 4630 - Manufacture of other food products n.e.c., Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1986
Share capital : 74500 EUR
Gross turnover range (2019) : 5 to 10 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : BIO CUISINE, DE HOBBIT, DE NATUURLIJKE
KEUKEN, FOOD FOR FREEDOM, TRADITION PROVINCALE

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 20-49
Exact company size : 33
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : West. Europe
Import countries : Denmark, France, Germany, Netherlands
Export regions : West. Europe
Export countries : France, Germany, Italy, Luxembourg,
Netherlands, Portugal, Spain, United Kingdom

Executive Information

Mr. Frederik Dossche : CEO - Chief Executive Officer

Mr. Filip Oosterlinck : Production Director/Manager

Activities

Voedingsbedrijf met een lange traditie in de productie van natuurvoedingswaren met biogarantie, productie van
vleesvervangers zoals tofu, tempeh en seitan.

Main activities
03260 Fruit, processed (Producer)

03290 Vegetables, processed (Producer)

03450 Food products, chilled, fresh and ultra-fresh (Producer)

0345004 Vegetables, fresh, prepared (Producer)
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Nestlé Belgilux

Secondary activities
05400 Fruit and vegetables, organic, processed and preserved (Producer)

03660 Honey products (Producer)

03710 Diet products (Producer)

03620 Savoury snacks (Producer)

0326003 Fruit preserved in syrup (Producer)

0326011 Fruit purées (Producer)

0326012 Fruit purées, tropical fruit (Producer)

0326015 Jam (Producer)

0326018 Marmalade (Producer)

0329036 Bean curd/tofu (Producer)

0329041 Vegetable purées (Producer)

0329048 Tomato purée (Producer)

03530 Flour and meal, cereal (Producer)

0353037 Bran, shorts and grits (Producer)

0353038 Bran, shorts and grits, wheat (Producer)

0353039 Bran, oat (Producer)

0353041 Bran, shorts and grits, rye (Producer)

0353043 Bran, shorts and grits, corn/maize (Producer)

0362009 Pretzels, tofu (Producer)

0366004 Spreads, honey (Producer)

0371004 Health foods, high fibre (Producer)

0540001 Fruit, organic, processed and preserved (Producer)

0540006 Berries organic, processed and preserved (Producer)

0540015 Vegetables, organic, processed and preserved (Producer)

Financial Information

2016 2017 2018 2019

Net income (EUR) 301792 59914 80670 5760

Birminghamstraat 221

1070 Anderlecht

Belgium

 +32 25295252

 +32 25295600

 http://www.nestle.be

Kompass ID : BE0017984

Registration number 1 :
0402231383

Registration number 2 :
2003629228

VAT number :
BE0402231383

NACE 2008 code : 4639, 4632, 4633, 4636, 4637, 4638, 1086 - Non-specialised wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Wholesale of
meat and meat products, Wholesale of dairy products, eggs and edible oils and fats, Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and sugar
confectionery, Wholesale of coffee, tea, cocoa and spices, Wholesale of other food, including fish, crustaceans and molluscs,
Manufacture of homogenised food preparations and dietetic food

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46392, 46321, 46322, 46331, 46360, 46370, 46382, 46383, 46389, 46391, 10860 - Wholesale not specialized of
not-frozen food products, drinks and tobacco, Wholesale of meats and meat products, except poultry meat and of game, Wholesale of
poultry and game meat, Wholesale of dairy products and eggs, Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and sugar confectionery, Wholesale of
coffee, tea, cocoa and spices, Wholesale of potato-based products, Wholesale of pet food, Other specialized wholesale of food n.e.c.,
Wholesale not specialized of frozen food products, Manufacture: homogenised food preparations and dietetic food
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ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4630, 1079 - Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Manufacture of other food products n.e.c.

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1925
Share capital : 3818140 EUR
Gross Turnover (2019) : 349782763 EUR
Gross turnover range (2019) : 100 to 500 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : AFTER EIGHT, ALSOY, BEBA, BONJOUR,
BUITONI, CERELAC, CRUNCH, GALAK, GUIGOZ, HERTA, JACKY, KIT
KAT, LA LAITIÈRE, LE CHOCOLAT, LION, MAGGI, MOUSLINE, NAN,
NESCAFE, NESQUIK, NESTLE, NESTUM, POP'RI, PURINA, QUALITY
STREET, RICORE, ROLO, SMARTIES, SVELTESSE, CHEF, FITNESS,
FRISKIES, GOURMET, LE YAOURT A LA GRECQUE, MOVENPICK,
NESPRESSO, NESTLE PURE LIFE, ORIGINAL WAGNER, VALVERT

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 250-499
Exact company size : 322
Spoken languages : French
Import regions : West. Europe, Worldwide

Executive Information

Mr. A. von Maillot de la Treille : MD/Chief Operating Officer

Ms. Saskia Deknock : Environmental Director/Manager

Ms. Maryline Eugène : Logistics Director/Manager

Mr. Luc Biot : HR Director/Manager

Marina Verhulst : Director (Bestuurder)

Eric Welbes : Site Director/Manager (Directeur Vestiging)

Annick Muller : Commercial Director/Manager (Commercieel Directeur)

Victor Leyges : Marketing Director/Manager (Directeur Marketing)

Activities

Fabrication, importation et commercialisation de produits alimentaires.Aliments pour bébé - Boissons chaudes -
Céréales petit-déjeuner - Chocolats et confiseries - Desserts-Yaourts - Eaux minérales naturelles et eaux de source
embouteillées - Lait et crème - Flan Caramel - Panna Cotta - Lait concentré sucré - Machines à café pour
professionnels - Fonds et bouillons - Purée déshydratée - Café déshydraté - Nutrition médicalisée : alimentations
diététiques à usage médical, alimentations médicales orales ou par sonde - Produits culinaires pour professionnels
- Jus en flocons - Produits pour animaux de compagnie - Pizzas surgelées - Crème glacée.Pour toutes nos
implantations, cliquer ici.

Main activities
03160 Milks (Producer - Distributor)

03690 Cocoa and chocolate products (Producer - Distributor)

03660 Honey products (Producer - Distributor)

0366009 Pollen (Producer - Distributor)

Secondary activities
0316006 Milk, evaporated (Producer - Distributor)

0316020 Milk, dried, full-cream (Producer - Distributor)

0316021 Milk, condensed, full-cream (Producer - Distributor)

0316022 Milk, condensed, skimmed (Producer - Distributor)

0316023 Milk, dried, skimmed (Producer - Distributor)

0316025 Milk, dried, for babies (Producer - Distributor)

0369016 Chocolate bars (Producer - Distributor)

0369018 Chocolate powder (Producer - Distributor)

0369023 Chocolate, milk (Producer - Distributor)

03740 Baby foods (Producer - Distributor)

0374001 Baby foods, meat based (Producer - Distributor)

0374002 Baby foods, vegetable based (Producer - Distributor)
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IMCD Benelux

0374004 Cereal based foods for babies and infants (Producer - Distributor)

0374007 Baby foods, fruit juice based (Producer - Distributor)

0374012 Rusks for children (Producer - Distributor)

0374020 Baby food, milk flours (Producer - Distributor)

03790 Coffee and coffee substitutes (Producer - Distributor)

0379032 Mixtures, coffee and coffee substitute (Producer - Distributor)

03920 Yeast for food and beverages (Producer - Distributor)

0392025 Yeast for the food industry (Producer - Distributor)

0392026 Yeast for the beverage industry (Producer - Distributor)

0392027 Yeast, bakers' (Producer - Distributor)

0392028 Yeast, confectionery (Producer - Distributor)

03960 Animal feed (Producer - Distributor)

0396001 Cattle feeds and feed concentrates (Producer - Distributor)

0396002 Feeds and feed concentrates for pigs (Producer - Distributor)

0396003 Feeds and feed concentrates for sheep and goats (Producer - Distributor)

0396004 Feeds and feed concentrates for chickens (Producer - Distributor)

0396005 Feeds and feed concentrates for ducks, geese and turkeys (Producer - Distributor)

0396007 Feeds and feed concentrates for rabbits, coypus and minks (Producer - Distributor)

0396011 Feeds and feed concentrates for guinea pigs and mice (Producer - Distributor)

0396012 Feeds and feed concentrates for birds (Producer - Distributor)

04490 Milk drinks (Producer - Distributor)

0449047 Whey drinks (Producer - Distributor)

Financial Information

2017 2018 2019
Gross turnover (EUR) 351960297 353795107 349782763

Net income (EUR) 13645159 35756487 26623701

Zandvoortstraat 49

2800 Mechelen

Belgium

 +32 15294999

 info@imcd.be

 http://www.imcdgroup.com

Kompass ID : BE0038963

Registration number 1 :
0403784868

Registration number 2 :
2004776796

VAT number :
BE0403784868

NACE 2008 code : 4675, 4669 - Wholesale of chemical products, Wholesale of other machinery and equipment

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46751, 46699 - Wholesale of industrial chemical products, Wholesale of other tools and articles for industry
n.e.c.

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4669, 4659 - Wholesale of waste and scrap and other products n.e.c., Wholesale of other machinery and
equipment

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1945

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 20-49
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Gross Turnover (2017) : 61779634 EUR
Gross turnover range (2017) : 50 to 100 million EUR

Exact company size : 44
Employee range (at the address) : 20-49
Exact company size (at the address) : 44
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : Worldwide, North America
Import countries : United States
Export regions : West. Europe, Asia-Pacific, Central Asia, Africa

Executive Information

Mr. Wim De Coster : Regional/Country/Region Director/Manager (Country Manager)

Pieter Van Der Slikke : Director (Bestuurder)

Patricia Van Wouwe : Logistics Director/Manager (Fleet / Wagenpark)

Arian Van Middelkoop : Admin/Finance Director/Manager (Financieel Directeur)

Activities

Marketing, verkoop- en distributie organisatie in chemische specialiteiten en voedingsmiddelen binnen de
Benelux. Distributeur - Agent - Additieven.

Main activities
23140 Pharmaceutical preparations NES (Distributor)

21630 Organic acids, their anhydrides and acid halides (Distributor)

08550 Magnesium minerals (Distributor)

0855004 Periclase/native magnesia (Distributor)

Secondary activities
03660 Honey products (Distributor)

0366019 Propolis (Distributor)

08600 Silica minerals (Distributor)

0860030 Silica, natural (Distributor)

0860031 Silica, natural, granulated (Distributor)

0860032 Silica, natural, powdered (Distributor)

18030 Synthetic rubbers (Distributor)

1803001 Acrylic rubbers (Distributor)

1803002 Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS) rubbers (Distributor)

1803003 Styrene acrylonitrile (SAN) rubber (Distributor)

1803005 Butadiene rubber (Distributor)

1803006 Butadiene-acrylonitrile rubbers/nitrile rubbers (Distributor)

1803007 Butyl rubbers (isoprene and isobutylene copolymer) (Distributor)

1803009 Chloroprene rubber (Distributor)

1803010 Ethylene-propylene-diene monomer (EPDM) rubber (Distributor)

1803014 Polysulphide rubbers (Distributor)

1803015 Silicone, polysiloxane rubbers (Distributor)

1803016 Styrene-butadiene rubbers (SBR) (Distributor)

1803017 Synthetic rubbers, chlorinated (Distributor)

1803018 Synthetic rubbers, fluorinated (Distributor)

1803019 Epichlorohydrin cured synthetic rubbers (Distributor)

1803022 Rubber for impressions (Distributor)

1803023 Rubber for moulds (Distributor)

1803032 Latex, synthetic (Distributor)

18050 Processed rubber (Distributor)

1805010 Cyclized rubber (Distributor)
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1805051 Ebonite (Distributor)

20020 Plastics (Distributor)

2002010 Casein plastics (Distributor)

2002011 Polyether based plastics (Distributor)

2002013 Resorcinolic plastics (Distributor)

2002029 Plastic materials, biodegradable (Distributor)

2002030 Plastic materials, electrically conductive (Distributor)

2002031 Plastic materials, fire resistant (Distributor)

2002032 Plastic materials, low smoke emission (Distributor)

2002034 Plastic materials for injection moulding (Distributor)

2002051 Moulding compounds, plastic (Distributor)

2002052 Casting compounds, plastic (Distributor)

2002053 Encapsulation compounds, plastic, for the electronics industry (Distributor)

21110 Iron compounds (Distributor)

2111032 Iron oxides (Distributor)

2111033 Iron oxides, pure (Distributor)

2111055 Iron compounds NES (Distributor)

21230 Magnesium compounds (Distributor)

2123025 Magnesium oxides (Distributor)

2123026 Magnesium oxides, pure (Distributor)

21240 Lithium compounds (Distributor)

2124001 Lithium bitartrate (Distributor)

2124002 Lithium bromide (Distributor)

2124003 Lithium carbide (Distributor)

2124004 Lithium carbonate (Distributor)

2124005 Lithium chloride (Distributor)

2124006 Lithium citrate (Distributor)

2124007 Lithium fluoride (Distributor)

2124008 Lithium formate (Distributor)

2124009 Lithium hydride (Distributor)

2124010 Lithium hydroxy stearate (Distributor)

2124012 Lithium iodide (Distributor)

2124013 Lithium nitrate (Distributor)

2124015 Lithium phosphate (Distributor)

2124016 Lithium saccharinate (Distributor)

2124017 Lithium salicylate (Distributor)

2124018 Lithium silicate (Distributor)

2124019 Lithium sodium dehydrocholate (Distributor)

2124020 Lithium stearate (Distributor)

2124021 Lithium sulphate (Distributor)

2124022 Lithium tartrate (Distributor)

2124024 Lithium salts NES (Distributor)

2124025 Lithium compounds NES (Distributor)

21250 Titanium compounds (Distributor)

2125002 Titanium carbide (Distributor)

2125003 Titanium chlorides (Distributor)

2125004 Titanium fluoride (Distributor)
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2125005 Titanium formate (Distributor)

2125031 Titanium nitride (Distributor)

2125032 Titanium oxalate (Distributor)

2125033 Titanium oxides (monoxide, dioxide, trioxide) (Distributor)

2125034 Titanium oxides, pure (Distributor)

2125035 Titanium potassium bifluoride (Distributor)

2125036 Titanium potassium oxalate (Distributor)

2125037 Titanium silicide (Distributor)

2125038 Titanium sulphate (Distributor)

2125039 Titanium sulphides (Distributor)

2125040 Titanium compounds, organic (Distributor)

2125053 Titanium salts NES (Distributor)

2125054 Titanium compounds NES (Distributor)

21480 Boron compounds (Distributor)

2148001 Boron carbide (Distributor)

2148002 Boron fluoride/boron trifluoride (Distributor)

2148003 Boron hydride (Distributor)

2148004 Boron iodide (Distributor)

2148005 Boron nitride (Distributor)

2148007 Boron phosphide (Distributor)

2148008 Boron sulphide (Distributor)

2148009 Boron tribromide/boron bromide (Distributor)

2148010 Boron trichloride (Distributor)

2148011 Boron nitrite (Distributor)

2148012 Borides (Distributor)

2148018 Boron compounds NES (Distributor)

21490 Bromine compounds

2149001 Bromine borates (Distributor)

21540 Phosphorus compounds

2154015 Phosphorus compounds, pure (Distributor)

21560 Carbon compounds

2156009 Carbon compounds, pure (Distributor)

21570 Silicon compounds

2157001 Silicon, elemental (Distributor)

2157002 Silicon, pure (Distributor)

2157003 Silicon acetate (Distributor)

2157004 Silicon carbide (Distributor)

2157005 Silica/silicon dioxide, silicic anhydride (Distributor)

2157006 Silicon hydrate (Distributor)

2157007 Silicon hydrides, silane (Distributor)

2157009 Silicon nitride (Distributor)

2157010 Silicon tetrachloride (Distributor)

2157011 Silicon tetrafluoride (Distributor)

2157013 Silicon compounds, pure (Distributor)

2157015 Silicon compounds NES (Distributor)

21580 Caesium compounds (Distributor)
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2158001 Caesium (Distributor)

2158002 Caesium alum (Distributor)

2158003 Caesium bromide (Distributor)

2158004 Caesium carbonate (Distributor)

2158005 Caesium chloride (Distributor)

2158006 Caesium chromates (Distributor)

2158007 Caesium dioxide (Distributor)

2158008 Caesium fluoride (Distributor)

2158009 Caesium iodide (Distributor)

2158010 Caesium nitrate (Distributor)

2158011 Caesium sulphate (Distributor)

2158012 Caesium salts NES (Distributor)

2158014 Caesium compounds, pure (Distributor)

2158015 Caesium compounds NES (Distributor)

2174108 Diphenylamine and derivatives (Distributor)

2174143 Methylamines (Distributor)

21780 Catalysts (Distributor)

2178001 Catalysts, alkylation (Distributor)

2178004 Catalysts, combustion (Distributor)

2178006 Catalysts, dehydration reactions (Distributor)

2178007 Catalysts, dehydrogenation (Distributor)

2178008 Catalysts, dimer acid production (Distributor)

2178009 Catalysts, dissociation (Distributor)

2178012 Catalysts, esterification (Distributor)

2178016 Catalysts, flame (Distributor)

2178017 Catalysts, fume abatement (Distributor)

2178021 Catalysts for urethane and polyurethane (PU) foams (Distributor)

2178022 Catalysts, hydrogenation (Distributor)

2178025 Catalysts, isomerisation (Distributor)

2178028 Catalysts, oxidation (Distributor)

2178030 Catalysts, photo-initiators (Distributor)

2178031 Catalysts, polymerisation (Distributor)

2178040 Catalysts, nickel (Distributor)

2178043 Catalysts, precious metal (Distributor)

2178045 Catalysts, vanadium pentoxide (Distributor)

2178050 Platinum products for catalytic processes (Distributor)

21820 Lubricants, petroleum based (Distributor)

2182042 Cutting oils, petroleum based (Distributor)

21830 Asphalt, tar and bitumen (Distributor)

2183001 Asphalt emulsions (Distributor)

2183002 Asphalt, liquid (Distributor)

2183003 Asphalt, coloured (Distributor)

2183004 Asphalt powder, synthetic (Distributor)

2183005 Asphalt, premixed, for roads (Distributor)

2183006 Asphalt, recovered, recycled (Distributor)

2183010 Asphalt and compounds, acid resistant (Distributor)

2183011 Asphalt, electrically insulating (Distributor)
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2183020 Asphalt, flooring (Distributor)

2183021 Asphalt, roofing (Distributor)

2183031 Bitumen emulsions (Distributor)

2183032 Bitumen, liquid (Distributor)

2183033 Bitumen powder (Distributor)

2183037 Bitumen, distilled (Distributor)

2183038 Bitumen, blown (Distributor)

2183039 Bitumen, cut back (Distributor)

2183044 Bitumen and compounds, acid resistant (Distributor)

2183045 Bitumen for roadworks (Distributor)

2183050 Bitumen for the graphics industry (Distributor)

21840 Natural pitch (Distributor)

2184001 Pitch, cork (Distributor)

2184002 Pitch, natural, for coatings (Distributor)

2184003 Pitch, natural, caulking (Distributor)

2184004 Pitch, natural, shoemaking (Distributor)

2184005 Pitch, natural, grafting (Distributor)

2184006 Pitch, natural, for electrodes (Distributor)

2184007 Pitch, natural, for foundries (Distributor)

2184008 Pitch emulsions (Distributor)

2184037 Pitch, linseed (Distributor)

2184039 Pitch, stearic (Distributor)

2184040 Pitch, caulking (Distributor)

2184041 Pitch, tall oil (Distributor)

2184045 Pitch, natural, NES (Distributor)

21850 Natural resins (Distributor)

2185001 Resins, natural, accaroid/gum accroides/yacca gum (Distributor)

2185003 Resins, natural, benzoin/gum benzoin/gum Benjamin (Distributor)

2185004 Resins, natural (balsam) (Distributor)

2185006 Resins, cork (Distributor)

2185007 Resins, copal and manilla (Distributor)

2185010 Resins, dammar (Distributor)

2185012 Resins, elemi (Distributor)

2185014 Resins, gum (Distributor)

Financial Information

2014 2015 2016 2017
Gross turnover (EUR) 51256601 57357979 58307560 61779634

Bosdel 26

3600 Genk

Belgium

 +32 89329140

 +32 89329141

 info@lenaers-horeca.be

 http://lenaers-horeca.be

Kompass ID : BE0168538

Registration number 1 :
0438098223

Registration number 2 :
2044565010
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VAT number :
BE0438098223

NACE 2008 code : 4639, 4617, 4618, 4619, 4632, 4633, 4634, 4636, 4637, 4638, 4644, 4649, 4690, 4711, 4762, 4778, 4729 -
Non-specialised wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Agents involved in the sale of food, beverages and tobacco, Agents
specialised in the sale of other particular products, Agents involved in the sale of a variety of goods, Wholesale of meat and meat
products, Wholesale of dairy products, eggs and edible oils and fats, Wholesale of beverages, Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and
sugar confectionery, Wholesale of coffee, tea, cocoa and spices, Wholesale of other food, including fish, crustaceans and molluscs,
Wholesale of china and glassware and cleaning materials, Wholesale of other household goods, Non-specialised wholesale trade, Retail
sale in non-specialised stores with food, beverages or tobacco predominating, Retail sale of newspapers and stationery in specialised
stores, Other retail sale of new goods in specialised stores, Other retail sale of food in specialised stores

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46392, 46170, 46180, 46190, 46322, 46331, 46332, 46341, 46349, 46360, 46370, 46381, 46382, 46389, 46391,
46442, 46492, 46493, 46494, 46499, 46900, 47111, 47112, 47113, 47620, 47291 - Wholesale not specialized of not-frozen food products,
drinks and tobacco, Agents involved in the sale of food, beverages and tobacco, Agents specialised in the sale of other particular
products, Agents involved in the sale of a variety of goods, Wholesale of poultry and game meat, Wholesale of dairy products and eggs,
Wholesale of edible oils and fats, Wholesale of wine and spirits, Wholesale of drinks, general set, Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and
sugar confectionery, Wholesale of coffee, tea, cocoa and spices, Wholesale of fish, shellfish and mollusks, Wholesale of potato-based
products, Other specialized wholesale of food n.e.c., Wholesale not specialized of frozen food products, Wholesale of cleaning
materials, Wholesale of stationery, office and school articles, Wholesale of articles out of paper or paperboard, Wholesale of non
electric domestic articles, Wholesale of other consumer goods n.e.c., Non-specialised wholesale trade, Non-specialized retail sale of
quick frozen products, Non-specialized food retail (commercial surface smaller than 100 m²), Mini-market (commercial surface between
100 and 400 m²), Retail sale of newspapers and stationery in specialised stores, Retail business of dairy products and eggs in specialized
store

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4630, 4610, 4649, 4690, 4711, 4761, 4773, 4721 - Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Wholesale on a fee
or contract basis, Wholesale of other household goods, Non-specialized wholesale trade, Retail sale in non-specialized stores with food,
beverages or tobacco predominating, Retail sale of books, newspapers and stationary in specialized stores, Other retail sale of new
goods in specialized stores, Retail sale of food in specialized stores

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1989
Share capital : 335000 EUR
Gross turnover range (2018) : 2 to 5 million EUR

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 0-9
Exact company size : 8
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : West. Europe
Import countries : Germany, Netherlands

Executive Information

Ms. Jenny Herck : Director (Bestuurder)

Ms. Danielle Lenaers : Vice-President

Activities

Klein- en groothandel horeca -en diepvriesproducten.

Main activities
03260 Fruit, processed

03270 Fruit, dried

03280 Fruit, canned, bottled and otherwise packaged

Secondary activities
03290 Vegetables, processed

03300 Vegetables, dried

03310 Vegetables, canned, bottled and otherwise packaged

03340 Soup and extracts

03350 Food, dehydrated and freeze-dried

03410 Shellfish and seaweed, processed

03470 Food products, chilled

03520 Food products, deep frozen, NES
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03530 Flour and meal, cereal

03540 Flour, non-cereal

03550 Rice, processed

03560 Malt

03570 Pasta

03580 Pasta products, canned or otherwise packaged

03590 Pastries and cakes

03600 Bread

03610 Biscuits and crackers

03620 Savoury snacks

03630 Breakfast cereals

03640 Flakes, cereal and non-cereal

03650 Sugar

03660 Honey products

03670 Sugar confectionery

03680 Fruit, candied

03690 Cocoa and chocolate products

03700 Chocolates, by packaging type

03710 Diet products

03720 Health products

03740 Baby foods

03770 Tea

03780 Herbal and fruit teas

03790 Coffee and coffee substitutes

03820 Vinegar and vinaigrette sauces

03830 Condiments and sauces

03860 Nuts, processed

03880 Oils, edible

03890 Fats, edible

03920 Yeast for food and beverages

03970 Fodder and cereal, for animals

04600 Drinks, canned, bottled or otherwise packaged

05120 Plantation products, cereals and seeds, organically farmed

05140 Fruit and berries, organically farmed

05170 Vegetables, organically farmed

05190 Meat and fish, chilled, organic

05210 Dairy products, organic

05600 Flour, organic

05660 Pasta and cereals, processed, organic

05720 Biscuits, pastries and bakery products, organic

22190 Natural and chemically derived additives for food and beverages

22200 Natural and chemically derived flavourings for food and beverages

22230 Natural and chemically derived texture agents for food and beverages

81100 Importers and exporters

03050 Abattoir products, non-processed

03090 Delicatessen meats



File generated on 17 October 2022 at 10:44 17

03100 Sausages and dry sausages

03110 Meat and game, processed

03120 Meat, dried

03140 Meat, poultry and game, canned and otherwise packaged

14530 Kitchenware, wooden

16360 Tableware and table accessories, paper and board

20550 Kitchen articles, plastic

20560 Tableware, plastic

28810 Kitchen articles and tableware, metal

28820 Table cutlery, by metal type

28840 Pie servers, ladles, serving tongs and other table cutlery, metal

28850 Knives, kitchen and food industry

28860 Hunting, fighting and security knives

28870 Knives for other uses

49920 Cooking and baking equipment for the catering industry

49960 Cooking equipment, domestic

01260 Eggs

01800 Fish, saltwater

01810 Fish, freshwater

0305033 Kosher meat (Distributor)

0305034 Kosher poultry meat (Distributor)

0309010 Delicatessen meats, kosher (Distributor)

0314021 Kosher meat, processed and preserved (Distributor)

03160 Milks

0316020 Milk, dried, full-cream (Distributor)

0316021 Milk, condensed, full-cream (Distributor)

0316022 Milk, condensed, skimmed (Distributor)

0316023 Milk, dried, skimmed (Distributor)

0316024 Milk, condensed and dried (Distributor)

0316025 Milk, dried, for babies (Distributor)

0316026 Milk, powdered, malted (Distributor)

0316030 Cows milk, dried (Distributor)

0316031 Goat's milk, dried (Distributor)

03170 Cream

03180 Ice cream and sorbet

03190 Butter

03200 Cheese

0320031 Cheese, kosher (Distributor)

03210 Cheese, country specific

03230 Yogurt

0323010 Yogurt, soya based (Distributor)

03240 Egg products

0329036 Bean curd/tofu (Distributor)

0331046 Soya shoots, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0335021 Minced meat/mince substitute, soya based, dehydrated (Distributor)

03360 Desserts, non-dairy

0336004 Creams, dessert, ready prepared, non-dairy (Distributor)
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03380 Fish, smoked

03390 Fish, processed

0339004 Fish, pickled (Distributor)

0339006 Fish, dried (Distributor)

0339008 Fish and fish products, salted (Distributor)

03400 Fish, canned, bottled and otherwise packaged

0341025 Seaweed, processed (Distributor)

0341033 Sushi nori (roasted seaweed) (Distributor)

03420 Shellfish and seaweed, canned and bottled

03430 Fish roes

0343001 Caviar (Distributor)

03450 Food products, chilled, fresh and ultra-fresh

0345018 Fish, freshwater, fresh, processed (Distributor)

0345019 Fish, saltwater, fresh, processed (Distributor)

0345022 Soya shoots, fresh (Distributor)

0345035 Uncooked fish and shellfish, chilled (Distributor)

0345036 Fish and shellfish products, chilled (Distributor)

0347045 Desserts, non-dairy, chilled (Distributor)

03480 Meat and fish, deep frozen

0348001 Beef , deep frozen (Distributor)

0348002 Mutton and lamb, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348003 Pork, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348004 Horse meat, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348005 Venison, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348006 Game birds, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348007 Rabbit and hares, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348008 Buffalo meat, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348009 Liver, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348010 Oxtails, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348012 Tongue, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348016 Seafood and shellfish, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348019 Frogs' legs, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348021 Fish, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348025 Fish products, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348027 Fish products in breadcrumbs or batter, deep frozen (Distributor)

0348032 Kidneys, deep frozen (Distributor)

03490 Fruit and vegetables, deep frozen

0349001 Vegetables, deep frozen (Distributor)

0349019 Mushrooms, deep frozen (Distributor)

0349029 Vegetables, deep frozen, precooked (Distributor)

0349033 Potatoes and potato products, deep frozen (Distributor)

0349038 Soup, deep frozen (Distributor)

03500 Meals, ready prepared, deep frozen

0350005 Food specialities, deep frozen (Distributor)

0350037 Dumplings, sweet and savoury, deep frozen (Distributor)

03510 Desserts and bakery products, deep frozen
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0351001 Bakery products, deep frozen (Distributor)

0351021 Cakes and pastry products, deep frozen (Distributor)

0351024 Confectionery, deep frozen (Distributor)

0351026 Desserts, deep frozen (Distributor)

0351032 Dough and batter, ready prepared, deep frozen (Distributor)

0351037 Waffles, deep frozen (Distributor)

0353020 Flour, malted (Distributor)

0354020 Flour, soya (Distributor)

0364041 Flakes, bean (Distributor)

0365022 Molasses, edible (Distributor)

0365024 Molasses, beet (Distributor)

0365025 Molasses, cane (Distributor)

0366003 Honey (Distributor)

0366004 Spreads, honey (Distributor)

0371004 Health foods, high fibre (Distributor)

0371006 Soya spreads, savoury (Distributor)

0371012 Salt, low sodium, dietetic (Distributor)

0377041 Tea in vending machine packs (Distributor)

0379045 Coffee for vending machines (Distributor)

0383012 Sauce, soy (Distributor)

0383013 Mayonnaise, soya based (Distributor)

0383014 Sauce, tartare, soya based (Distributor)

0383054 Salt, flavoured (Distributor)

0388014 Oil, soya bean, edible (Distributor)

0388041 Oil, tuna fish, edible (Distributor)

0388042 Oil, fish liver, edible (Distributor)

0388043 Oil, bacon fat, edible (Distributor)

0397031 Barley malt, animal feed (Distributor)

0397045 Soya grits, animal feed (Distributor)

03980 Flour, for animals

0398009 Meal, soya bean, for animal feed (Distributor)

0398012 Fishmeal, animal feed (Distributor)

04100 Alcoholic spirits

0410030 Alcohol for alcoholic spirits (Distributor)

04110 Liqueurs

04120 Whisky and bourbon

04150 Aperitifs and cocktails, alcoholic

04190 Wine, grape

0419020 Wine concentrates, powdered (Distributor)

04200 Wine, country specific

04260 Wine, sparkling

04270 Fortified and sweet wines

04280 Wine, fortified

04290 Wine, non-grape

04300 Beers

04380 Cider

0438021 Must, concentrated, for cider (Distributor)
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04400 Fruit juices

0440036 Fruit juices, concentrated (Distributor)

04410 Vegetable juices

0441046 Vegetable juice concentrates (Distributor)

0441049 Juices and concentrates, herb based (Distributor)

04450 Cordials (squash)

Financial Information

2015 2016 2017 2018

Net income (EUR) 1834 -57799 5894 18970

Handelsstraat 13

8630 Veurne

Belgium

 +32 58310310

 +32 58310311

 info@meli.be

 http://www.meli.be

Kompass ID : BE0135488

Registration number 1 :
0411905847

Registration number 2 :
2007205360

VAT number :
BE0411905847

NACE 2008 code : 4638, 1072, 1082, 1089, 4636, 4724 - Wholesale of other food, including fish, crustaceans and molluscs, Manufacture
of rusks and biscuits; manufacture of preserved pastry goods and cakes, Manufacture of cocoa, chocolate and sugar confectionery,
Manufacture of other food products n.e.c., Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and sugar confectionery, Retail sale of bread, cakes, flour
confectionery and sugar confectionery in specialised stores

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46389, 46360, 47241 - Other specialized wholesale of food n.e.c., Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and
sugar confectionery, Retail business of bread and pastry making in specialized store (deposit)

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4630, 1071, 1073, 1079, 4721 - Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Manufacture of bakery products,
Manufacture of cocoa, chocolate and sugar confectionery, Manufacture of other food products n.e.c., Retail sale of food in specialized
stores

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1995
Share capital : 1075000 EUR
Gross Turnover (2018) : 50442885 EUR
Gross turnover range (2018) : 50 to 100 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : MELAPI, MELI

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 50-99
Exact company size : 50
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : South America, Central/East Europe, North
America
Import countries : Argentina, Brazil, Croatia, Hungary, Mexico,
Romania
Export regions : West. Europe, North America, Central/East
Europe
Export countries : Canada, Cyprus, Iceland, United States

Executive Information

Mr. Robert Florizoone : Director (Bestuurder)

Mr. Luc Sillis : Vice-President (Gedelegeerd Bestuurder)

Mr. Philippe Cammaert : MD/Chief Operating Officer (Algemeen Directeur)

Mr. Danny Dewaele : Commercial Director/Manager (Commercieel Verantwoordelijke)

Mr. Marc Houthuys : Marketing Director/Manager (Directeur Marketing)
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SEBAHAT

Mr. Paul Callewaert : Technical Director/Manager (Directeur Techniek)

Mr. Karl Dendoven : Production Director/Manager (Verantwoordelijke Productie)

Ms. Nancy Maes : Admin/Finance Director/Manager (Administratief Verantwoordelijke)

Ms. Christel Beddeleem : Accountant Director/Manager (Verantwoordelijke Boekhouding)

Activities

Honing en honingproducten. Productie van peperkoek. Gevulde wafels. Honing afvulbedrijf.

Main activities
03660 Honey products (Producer)

03590 Pastries and cakes (Producer)

0359014 Gingerbread (Producer)

0366002 Royal jelly (Producer)

0366003 Honey (Producer)

0366009 Pollen (Producer)

Financial Information

2015 2016 2017 2018
Gross turnover (EUR) 42827249 44526950 48665618 50442885

Net income (EUR) 1203012 1897327 2481082 2307409

Antoon van Osslaan 1

1120 Brussel

Belgium

 +32 24104928

 +32 24109276

 info@sebahat.com

 http://www.sebahat.com

Kompass ID : BE0127624

Registration number 1 :
0441707811

Registration number 2 :
2199325540

VAT number :
BE0441707811

NACE 2008 code : 1082, 4690, 4636, 4639, 4631 - Manufacture of cocoa, chocolate and sugar confectionery, Non-specialised wholesale
trade, Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and sugar confectionery, Non-specialised wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco,
Wholesale of fruit and vegetables

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 10820, 46900, 46360, 46392, 46319 - Manufacture: cocoa, chocolate and sugar confectionery,
Non-specialised wholesale trade, Wholesale of sugar and chocolate and sugar confectionery, Wholesale not specialized of not-frozen
food products, drinks and tobacco, Wholesale of fruit and vegetables excl. potatoes of consumption

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 1073, 4690, 4630 - Manufacture of cocoa, chocolate and sugar confectionery, Non-specialized wholesale trade,
Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 1990
Share capital : 522000 EUR
Gross turnover range (2018) : 10 to 25 million EUR

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 20-49
Exact company size : 20
Spoken languages : French
Import regions : Middle East
Import countries : Turkey
Export regions : Asia-Pacific, Central Asia, Central/East Europe,
West. Europe, North America
Export countries : United States

Executive Information
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T.O.P. NV

Executive Information

Mr. Cavit Sebahat : MD/Chief Operating Officer (Afgevaardigd Bestuurder)

Activities

Production de lokoums et thés aromatisésVente de helva (petits gâteaux aux sésames)Vente de confitures et de
miel

Main activities
03590 Pastries and cakes

03770 Tea (Producer)

03260 Fruit, processed

0326015 Jam (Distributor)

Secondary activities
0359047 Cakes in retail packs (Distributor)

03660 Honey products

0366003 Honey (Distributor)

0366017 Jam, sweetened with honey (Distributor)

0377015 Tea, black or green, flavoured (Producer)

Financial Information

2015 2016 2017 2018

Net income (EUR) 7089 -2674 -55765 -56708

Groendreef 101

9880 Aalter

Belgium

 +32 50729130

 +32 50729131

 info@hain-celestial.eu

 http://www.hain-celestial.eu

Kompass ID : BE0126823

Registration number 1 :
0473311005

Registration number 2 :
2123348014

VAT number :
BE0473311005

NACE 2008 code : 4638, 7022, 7311, 7320 - Wholesale of other food, including fish, crustaceans and molluscs, Business and other
management consultancy activities, Advertising agencies, Market research and public opinion polling

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46389 - Other specialized wholesale of food n.e.c.

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4630, 7020, 7310, 7320 - Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Management consultancy activities,
Advertising, Market research and public opinion polling

General Information
Legal form : BVBA/SPRL/GmbH
Date established : 2003
Share capital : 62000 EUR
Gross Turnover (2019) : 21241450 EUR
Gross turnover range (2019) : 10 to 25 million EUR

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 0-9
Exact company size : 3
Employee range (at the address) : 20-49
Exact company size (at the address) : 40
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : North America
Import countries : United States
Export regions : Worldwide

Executive Information
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Mr. Philippe Woitrin : CEO - Chief Executive Officer (Voorzitter Algemeen Directeur)

Mr. Bart Dobbelaere : Sales Director/Manager (Verkoopdirecteur)

Activities

The Hain Celestial Group, headquartered in Melville , NY, is a leading natural and organic beverage, snack, specialty
food and personal care products company in North America and Europe. Hain Celestial is a leader in almost all
natural food categories-Beverages, Specialty Tea, Snacks, Grocery, Frozen Foods-and the natural Personal Care
category with well-known brands.

Main activities
03050 Abattoir products, non-processed

03090 Delicatessen meats

03140 Meat, poultry and game, canned and otherwise packaged

0314021 Kosher meat, processed and preserved (Distributor)

Secondary activities
03160 Milks

03200 Cheese

03230 Yogurt

03260 Fruit, processed

03270 Fruit, dried

03280 Fruit, canned, bottled and otherwise packaged

03290 Vegetables, processed

03300 Vegetables, dried

03310 Vegetables, canned, bottled and otherwise packaged

03340 Soup and extracts

03350 Food, dehydrated and freeze-dried

03360 Desserts, non-dairy

03400 Fish, canned, bottled and otherwise packaged

03410 Shellfish and seaweed, processed

03420 Shellfish and seaweed, canned and bottled

03450 Food products, chilled, fresh and ultra-fresh

03470 Food products, chilled

03480 Meat and fish, deep frozen

03490 Fruit and vegetables, deep frozen

03500 Meals, ready prepared, deep frozen

03510 Desserts and bakery products, deep frozen

03520 Food products, deep frozen, NES

03530 Flour and meal, cereal

03540 Flour, non-cereal

03550 Rice, processed

03560 Malt

03570 Pasta

03580 Pasta products, canned or otherwise packaged

03590 Pastries and cakes

03600 Bread

03610 Biscuits and crackers

03620 Savoury snacks

03630 Breakfast cereals

03640 Flakes, cereal and non-cereal
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03650 Sugar

03660 Honey products

03670 Sugar confectionery

03680 Fruit, candied

03690 Cocoa and chocolate products

03700 Chocolates, by packaging type

03710 Diet products

03720 Health products

03740 Baby foods

03770 Tea

03780 Herbal and fruit teas

03790 Coffee and coffee substitutes

03820 Vinegar and vinaigrette sauces

03830 Condiments and sauces

03860 Nuts, processed

03880 Oils, edible

03890 Fats, edible

03920 Yeast for food and beverages

03970 Fodder and cereal, for animals

03980 Flour, for animals

04600 Drinks, canned, bottled or otherwise packaged

05120 Plantation products, cereals and seeds, organically farmed

05140 Fruit and berries, organically farmed

05170 Vegetables, organically farmed

05190 Meat and fish, chilled, organic

05210 Dairy products, organic

05600 Flour, organic

05660 Pasta and cereals, processed, organic

05720 Biscuits, pastries and bakery products, organic

22190 Natural and chemically derived additives for food and beverages

22200 Natural and chemically derived flavourings for food and beverages

22230 Natural and chemically derived texture agents for food and beverages

81100 Importers and exporters

0305033 Kosher meat (Distributor)

0305034 Kosher poultry meat (Distributor)

0309010 Delicatessen meats, kosher (Distributor)

0316026 Milk, powdered, malted (Distributor)

0320031 Cheese, kosher (Distributor)

0323010 Yogurt, soya based (Distributor)

0329036 Bean curd/tofu (Distributor)

0331046 Soya shoots, canned and bottled (Distributor)

0335021 Minced meat/mince substitute, soya based, dehydrated (Distributor)

0341025 Seaweed, processed (Distributor)

0341033 Sushi nori (roasted seaweed) (Distributor)

0345022 Soya shoots, fresh (Distributor)

0347045 Desserts, non-dairy, chilled (Distributor)

0351024 Confectionery, deep frozen (Distributor)
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0353020 Flour, malted (Distributor)

0354020 Flour, soya (Distributor)

0364041 Flakes, bean (Distributor)

0365022 Molasses, edible (Distributor)

0365024 Molasses, beet (Distributor)

0365025 Molasses, cane (Distributor)

0366003 Honey (Distributor)

0366004 Spreads, honey (Distributor)

0371004 Health foods, high fibre (Distributor)

0371006 Soya spreads, savoury (Distributor)

0371012 Salt, low sodium, dietetic (Distributor)

0377041 Tea in vending machine packs (Distributor)

0379045 Coffee for vending machines (Distributor)

0383012 Sauce, soy (Distributor)

0383013 Mayonnaise, soya based (Distributor)

0383014 Sauce, tartare, soya based (Distributor)

0383054 Salt, flavoured (Distributor)

0388014 Oil, soya bean, edible (Distributor)

0388041 Oil, tuna fish, edible (Distributor)

0388042 Oil, fish liver, edible (Distributor)

0388043 Oil, bacon fat, edible (Distributor)

0397031 Barley malt, animal feed (Distributor)

0397045 Soya grits, animal feed (Distributor)

0398009 Meal, soya bean, for animal feed (Distributor)

0460007 Fruit and vegetable juices in vending machine packs (Distributor)

2223015 Gelatine, edible (Distributor)

2223016 Gelatine, edible, powdered (Distributor)

8110006 Importers-exporters, food and beverages (Distributor)

Financial Information

2016 2017 2018 2019
Gross turnover (EUR) 20944055 22306283 22433968 21241450

Net income (EUR) 213841 684014 1358653 857262

Groendreef 101

9880 Aalter

Belgium

 +32 50729130

 +32 50729131

 info@limafood.com

 http://www.limafood.com

Kompass ID : BE0015576

Registration number 1 :
0400157266

Registration number 2 :
2005796979

VAT number :
BE0400157266

NACE 2008 code : 4638, 4942 - Wholesale of other food, including fish, crustaceans and molluscs, Removal services

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 46389 - Other specialized wholesale of food n.e.c.
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ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4630, 4923 - Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Freight transport by road

General Information
Legal form : BVBA/SPRL/GmbH
Date established : 1960
Share capital : 5400000 EUR
Gross Turnover (2019) : 26096236 EUR
Gross turnover range (2019) : 25 to 50 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : LIMA

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 20-49
Exact company size : 26
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : Worldwide, West. Europe, Asia-Pacific, North
America
Import countries : France, Italy, Japan, Spain, United States
Export regions : West. Europe, Worldwide, North America
Export countries : United States

Executive Information

Mr. Bart Dobbelare : MD/Chief Operating Officer (General Manager)

Mr. Ivan De Muynck : Sales Director/Manager

Ms. Sophie Haeck : Marketing Director/Manager (Verantwoordelijke Marketing)

Mr. Ralf Thirion : Production Director/Manager

Mr. Philip Vanden Abeele : Quality Control Director/Manager (Verantwoordelijke Kwaliteit)

Ms. Nele Vandewalle : IT Director/Manager

Ms. Ghislaine Estievenart : Admin/Finance Director/Manager

Ms. Leen Raes : Personnel Director/Manager

Activities

Aankoop en productie van biologische natuurproducten.

Main activities
03660 Honey products (Producer)

03710 Diet products (Producer)

03720 Health products (Producer)

0372001 Health and diet foods, lactose free (Producer)

0372002 Health and diet foods, gluten free (Producer)

0372003 Health and diet foods, low salt content (Producer)

0372008 Bakery products, for diabetics (Producer)

0372011 Biscuits for diabetics (Producer)

0372012 Biscuits, charcoal, medicinal (Producer)

0372014 Chocolate for diabetics (Producer)

0372015 Cocoa powder, for diabetics (Producer)

0372016 Confectionery for diabetics (Producer)

0372017 Diabetic foods, cereal based (Producer)

0372018 Fruit products for diabetics (Producer)

0372019 Jam for diabetics (Producer)

0372020 Pasta for diabetics (Producer)

0372021 Jelly crystals for diabetics (Producer)

0372035 Biscuits, gluten free (Producer)

0372039 Jam and preserves, dietetic (Producer)

Secondary activities
03730 Sport food products (Producer)

21960 Carbohydrates, proteins and enzymes (Producer)

22220 Natural and chemically derived sweeteners for food and beverages (Producer)
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0366004 Spreads, honey (Producer)

0371002 Health and diet foods, probiotic (Producer)

0371004 Health foods, high fibre (Producer)

0371007 Health food bars (Producer)

0371008 Bakery products, dietetic (Producer)

0371011 Bread, dietetic (Producer)

0371014 Biscuits, dietetic (Producer)

0371015 Crackers, low calorie (Producer)

0371018 Cocoa powder, dietetic (Producer)

0371030 Fibres, dietetic (Producer)

0371031 Bran, dietetic (Producer)

0371032 Cereal germs, dietetic (Producer)

0371033 Flour, dietetic (Producer)

0371034 Pasta, dietetic (Producer)

0371041 Vegetables, prepared, dietetic (Producer)

0371042 Legume based diet foods (Producer)

0371043 Vegetable protein foods, textured (TVP) (meat substitutes) (Producer)

0371044 Malt products, dietetic (Producer)

0371046 Oil, dietetic (Producer)

0371047 Vinegar, dietetic (Producer)

0371048 Mustard and sauces, dietetic (Producer)

0371050 Vegetable milk, dietetic (Producer)

0371052 Soft drinks, dietetic (Producer)

0371054 Drink concentrates, dietetic (Producer)

0371055 Juices, fruit and vegetable, dietetic (Producer)

0373051 Beverages, dietetic, protein enriched (Producer)

0373053 Glucose soft drinks (Producer)

2196029 Xylose for diabetics (Producer)

2222012 Sweeteners, artificial (Producer)

2222013 Sweeteners, artificial, non-nutritive (Producer)

2222025 Saccharin (Producer)

Financial Information

2016 2017 2018 2019
Gross turnover (EUR) 27407224 27235907 26753214 26096236

Net income (EUR) 825085 1011275 1059840 1154285

Wanzelesteenweg 73A

9260 Wichelen

Belgium

 +32 93690806

 +32 93690886

 info@deklok.be

 http://www.deklok.be

Kompass ID : BE0249719

Registration number 1 :
0478777548

Registration number 2 :
2148651057

VAT number :
BE0478777548
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NACE 2008 code : 4725, 1101, 4634, 4636, 4638, 4781, 1051, 1082, 1089, 1102, 1104, 1107, 4633, 4637, 4639, 4729 - Retail sale of
beverages in specialised stores, Distilling, rectifying and blending of spirits, Wholesale of beverages, Wholesale of sugar and chocolate
and sugar confectionery, Wholesale of other food, including fish, crustaceans and molluscs, Retail sale via stalls and markets of food,
beverages and tobacco products, Operation of dairies and cheese making, Manufacture of cocoa, chocolate and sugar confectionery,
Manufacture of other food products n.e.c., Manufacture of wine from grape, Manufacture of other non-distilled fermented beverages,
Manufacture of soft drinks; production of mineral waters and other bottled waters, Wholesale of dairy products, eggs and edible oils
and fats, Wholesale of coffee, tea, cocoa and spices, Non-specialised wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Other retail sale of food
in specialised stores

NACE-BEL code (BE 2008) : 47252, 11010, 46360, 47810, 10510, 10820, 10890, 11020, 11040, 11070, 46331, 46332, 46370, 46392, 47299,
46349 - Drink retail business in specialized store, general set, Distilling, rectifying and blending of spirits, Wholesale of sugar and
chocolate and sugar confectionery, Retail sale via stalls and markets of food, beverages and tobacco products, Operation of dairies and
cheese making, Manufacture: cocoa, chocolate and sugar confectionery, Manufacture of other food products n.e.c., Manufacture of
wine from grape, Manufacture: other non-distilled fermented beverages, Manufacture: soft drinks, production of mineral waters and
other bottled waters, Wholesale of dairy products and eggs, Wholesale of edible oils and fats, Wholesale of coffee, tea, cocoa and
spices, Wholesale not specialized of not-frozen food products, drinks and tobacco, Other retail sale of food, beverages and tobacco in
specialized stores n.e.c., Wholesale of drinks, general set

ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4722, 1101, 4630, 4781, 1050, 1073, 1079, 1102, 1104, 4721 - Retail sale of beverages in specialized stores,
Distilling, rectifying and blending of spirits, Wholesale of food, beverages and tobacco, Retail sale via stalls and markets of food,
beverages and tobacco products, Manufacture of dairy products, Manufacture of cocoa, chocolate and sugar confectionery,
Manufacture of other food products n.e.c., Manufacture of wines, Manufacture of soft drinks; production of mineral waters and other
bottled waters, Retail sale of food in specialized stores

General Information
Legal form : NV/SA/AG
Date established : 2002
Share capital : 62000 EUR
Gross turnover range (2018) : 500 000 to 1 million EUR
Brand/Trade names : DE KLOK

Company type : Branch
Company size range : 0-9
Exact company size : 4
Employee range (at the address) : 10-19
Exact company size (at the address) : 10
Spoken languages : Dutch
Import regions : Central/East Europe, West. Europe

Executive Information

Mr. Dirk Galle : Manager (Directeur)

Ms. Veerle Van de Velde : Marketing Director/Manager (Verantwoordelijke Marketing)

Activities

Likeurstokerij - Delicatessen - Relatiepaketten - Advokaat, kriekjes op jenever, jenevers, winterkoffie, honing,
confituren, snoepgoed, choclaterie, geschenkpaketten - Bedrijfsbezoeken.

Main activities
04110 Liqueurs (Producer)

04100 Alcoholic spirits (Producer)

03260 Fruit, processed

0326015 Jam (Distributor)

0326016 Lemon curd (Distributor)

0326018 Marmalade (Distributor)

Secondary activities
03660 Honey products

0366003 Honey (Distributor)

0366004 Spreads, honey (Distributor)

0366017 Jam, sweetened with honey (Distributor)

03670 Sugar confectionery

0367001 Sugar confectionery, buttered (Distributor)

0367002 Sugar confectionery, jellied (Distributor)

0367005 Sugar confectionery, filled (Distributor)
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0367006 Sugar confectionery, coated (Distributor)

0367007 Sugar confectionery, chocolate coated (Distributor)

0367008 Sugar confectionery, chocolate flavoured (Distributor)

0367011 Sugar confectionery, coffee flavoured (Distributor)

0367012 Sugar confectionery, fruit flavoured (Distributor)

0367013 Sugar confectionery, mint flavoured (Distributor)

0367014 Sugar confectionery, liquorice flavoured (Distributor)

0367015 Sugar confectionery, liqueur flavoured (Distributor)

0367016 Sugar confectionery, vanilla flavoured (Distributor)

0367020 Sugar confectionery, oriental (Distributor)

0367021 Sugar confectionery, fruit gum (Distributor)

0367022 Sugar confectionery, assorted (Distributor)

0367026 Sweets, boiled (Distributor)

0367027 Toffees and caramels (Distributor)

0367029 Fudge (Distributor)

0367031 Lollipops (Distributor)

0367038 Sugared almonds (Distributor)

03680 Fruit, candied

03690 Cocoa and chocolate products

0410007 Gin (Producer)

0411004 Liqueurs, cream (Producer)

05400 Fruit and vegetables, organic, processed and preserved

0540010 Jam, organic (Distributor)

Financial Information

2015 2016 2017 2018

Net income (EUR) -64165 -78928 19357 44213

52D, Rue Principale

9190 VICHTEN

Luxembourg

 +352 691395456

 +352 26108080

 coachman@flp.com

 http://www.coachman.myflpbiz.com

 http://www.coachmanaloe.flp.com

Kompass ID : LU0402488

Registration number 1 :
B92325

VAT number :
LU19577968

NACE 2008 code : 4729 - Other retail sale of food in specialised stores

NACE LUX code (LU 2008) : 47290 - Autres commerces de détail alimentaires en magasin spécialisé
ISIC code (Rev. 4, 2008) : 4721 - Retail sale of food in specialized stores

General Information
Legal form : Sàrl/GmbH
Date established : 2003
Brand/Trade names : FOREVER LIVING PRODUCTS

Company type : Headquarters
Company size range : 0-9
Exact company size : 1
Employee range (at the address) : 0-9
Exact company size (at the address) : 1
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Spoken languages : French, Luxembourgish, Deutsch, English
Import regions : North America
Import countries : United States

Executive Information

Mr. Tom Ritz : Manager (Directeur)

Activities

Import et distributions de produits naturels à base d'aloe vera : boissons, compléments alimentaires, gels,
produits apicoles (miel, gelée royale, pollen, propolis), produits de gestion du poids, soins de la peau, cosmétiques,
soins personnels (lotions, gels, shampooings, nettoyants, etc.).

Main activities
23050 Pharmaceutical preparations for metabolism, nutrition, alimentary systems (Distributor)

03660 Honey products (Distributor)

03710 Diet products (Distributor)

0371052 Soft drinks, dietetic (Distributor)

0371053 Additives and base materials for health foods (Distributor)

0371054 Drink concentrates, dietetic (Distributor)

Secondary activities
0366002 Royal jelly (Distributor)

0366003 Honey (Distributor)

0366009 Pollen (Distributor)

0366019 Propolis (Distributor)

2305011 Foods and nutrients (Distributor)

23150 Parapharmaceutical preparations (Distributor)

2315016 Slimming preparations, parapharmaceutical (Distributor)

24010 Bath and shower products (Distributor)

24050 Face care products (Distributor)

24060 Oral and dental care products (Distributor)

24070 Hair care products (Distributor)

24080 Shaving and hair removal products (Distributor)

24090 Foot care, hand care and nail care products (Distributor)

24100 Suncare and suntan products (Distributor)

24120 Deodorants and anti-perspirant products (Distributor)

24140 Make-up products (Distributor)

24180 Cosmetic products and hygiene products NES (Distributor)

Financial Information


